Special Board of Trustees Meeting - B.A. Jensen Board Room



Kirkwood Community College Mar 7, 2023 at 8:00 AM CST to Mar 7, 2023 at 10:30 AM CST Kirkwood Community College, 6301 Kirkwood Blvd SW, Cedar Rapids, IA | B.A. Jensen Board Room, Kirkwood Hall | Zoom | https://kirkwood.zoom.us/j/98032357465

Meeting Details: https://kirkwood.zoom.us/j/98032357465, 1 646 931 3860 or 1 301 715 8592 (US Toll) Meeting ID: 980 3235 7465

Agenda

I. Call to order and roll call **Presenter: Tracy Pearson**

II. Private Hearings to Consider Recommended Faculty Contract Termination - Iowa Code §279.16

Presenter: Bill Prowell, Attorney

III. Closed Session - Board Discussion

Presenter: Tracy Pearson

IV. Return to Open Session Presenter: Tracy Pearson

A. Action by Board on Faculty Contract Termination or Continuance [Roll Call Vote]

V. Adjourn Presenter: Tracy Pearson

Next Meeting: Tuesday, March 14, 2023, 4:30 p.m., B.A. Jensen Board Room

Our Mission: Kirkwood Community College ensures access to quality education, training, and lifelong learning with clear educational pathways that provide opportunities and support for all students to succeed.